FORM PTC1595 RE (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 194)	03-16-1	2 (195) (B)	SHEET	3/6/	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
To the Honorable Commissioner	1006622	2 H201 10112 BHT (85)	ached original do	cuments or co	ppy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	1000022		nd address of receiving party(ies)			
Thomas A. Baginski		Name: Auburn University				
		Street Ac	dress: Auburn Auburn,		36849-5201	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
[X] Assignment [] Mer [] Security Agreement [] Cha [] Other:						
Execution Date: August 8, 1995						
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s): 08/970,127					
If this document is being filed together	with a new applica	tion, the exec	ution date of the	e applicatio	on is:	
A. Patent application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers att	ached? [] Yes []	K] No			
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: S. Scott Sudderth Isaf, Vaughan & Kerr P. O. Box 725388 Atlanta, Georgia 31139-9388 		6. Total num	ber of application	ons/patents	s involved: [1]	
		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00)	
		[] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
		09-0528	Account Numbe		y Deposit Account)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief true copy of the original document.			ue and correct a	nd any atta	ached copy is a	

rue copy of the original document.

D. Scott Sudderth
Name of Person Signing

Name of Person Signing Docket No. A029 1011

Signat

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $[7]$

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: NT Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 2023 LL: 9063 FRAME: 0910

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Thomas A. Baginski, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 803 Cheyenne Avenue, Auburn, Alabama, 36830, have invented certain improvements in a RADIO FREQUENCY AND ELECTROSTATIC DISCHARGE INSENSITIVE ELECTRO-EXPLOSIVE DEVICES HAVING NON-LINEAR RESISTANCES for which an application for United States Letters Patent is being filed herewith;

WHEREAS, Auburn University, an Alabama educational institute, having a principal place of business at Auburn University, Alabama, 36849-5201, desires to purchase the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by the said Auburn University, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said Auburn University, in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application, or any reissue, renewal, division, or continuation thereof; and I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

> PATENT REEL: 9063 FRAME: 0911

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands and seals
this 8th day of August, 1995.
Thomas A. Baginski
STATE OF Alabama) COUNTY OF Lee)
on this 8th day of August, 1995, before me, a notary public, came Thomas A. Baginski known to me to be the
individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment,
and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. NOTARY PUBLIC
(SEAL) My Commission Expires: 0/30/96

a:\Lab\gis#5\7a101C10.asg

RECORDED: 11/13/1997